

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 976 OF 2011

USHA KIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
 Mr.N.P.Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
 Mr.Sagar Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr.Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within next two weeks.

The case be listed after seven weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master