

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 976 OF 2011

USHA KIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,c/delay in filing counter affidavit
and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent that parties are negotiating a
settlement, hearing of the petition is adjourned for eight
weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master